Schedule for 2024 OHSRA State Finals

Tuesday, May 28 Queen Contest

1:30 pm

Wednesday, May 29 Contestant check in (with silent auction item &grades) 10:00 am — Noon
Seniors MUST turn in Scholarship Application BY Noon

“MANDATORY” contestant meeting official Dress

Followed by group contestant photo

Followed by rough stock equipment check

Board of Directors Meeting
Cowboy Prom

Thursday, May 30 Senior Scholarship Interviews
1st Round of RCH (Indoor Arena)
Senior Lunch
Grand Entry on horseback line up @

1%t Rodeo Performance

Friday, May 31 1%t and 2"Y Round Cutting (Indoor Arena)
2"d RCH Round(Indoor Arena)
Senior Recognition on foot
Grand Entry with underclassman
2" Rodeo Performance

Saturday, June 1 Church Service
Cutting Championship Rnd (Indoor Arena)
RCH Championship Rnd (Indoor Arena)
Grand Entry line up @
Championship Rodeo Performance

Sunday, June 2 Free donuts/coffee/orange juice
Awards Presentations

1:00 pm

2:30 pm
7:00 pm - Midnight

9:00 am
9:30 am
11:30am
1:45 pm
2:00 pm

8:00 am

following cutting
1:00pm

Immediately following intro’s

2:00 pm

10am

Noon

following cutting
5:45 pm

6:00 pm

8:30 am
9:00 am

*National Team Meeting for parents and contestants immediately following Awards*
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