Schedule for 2024 OHSRA State Finals

Queen Contest	1:30 pm
Wednesday, May 29 Contestant check in (with silent auction item &grades) $10:00 \text{ am} - \text{Noon}$ Seniors MUST turn in Scholarship Application BY Noon	
<i>"MANDATORY"</i> contestant meeting official Dress Followed by group contestant photo Followed by rough stock equipment check	1:00 pm
	2:30 pm
Cowboy Prom	7:00 pm - Midnight
Senior Scholarship Interviews 1st Round of RCH (Indoor Arena)	9:00 am 9:30 am 11:30am
	1:45 pm
 ^{1st} and 2nd Round Cutting (Indoor Arena) 2nd RCH Round(Indoor Arena) Senior Recognition on foot Grand Entry with underclassman 2nd Rodeo Performance 	2:00 pm 8:00 am following cutting 1:00pm Immediately following intro's 2:00 pm
Church Service Cutting Championship Rnd (Indoor Arena) RCH Championship Rnd (Indoor Arena) Grand Entry line up @ Championship Rodeo Performance	10am Noon following cutting 5:45 pm 6:00 pm
Free donuts/coffee/orange juice Awards Presentations	8:30 am 9:00 am
	 29 Contestant check in (with silent auction item &grades Seniors MUST turn in Scholarship Application "MANDATORY" contestant meeting official Dress Followed by group contestant photo Followed by rough stock equipment check Board of Directors Meeting Cowboy Prom Senior Scholarship Interviews 1st Round of RCH (Indoor Arena) Senior Lunch Grand Entry on horseback line up @ 1st Rodeo Performance 1st and 2nd Round Cutting (Indoor Arena) Senior Recognition on foot Grand Entry with underclassman 2nd Rodeo Performance Church Service Cutting Championship Rnd (Indoor Arena) RCH Championship Rnd (Indoor Arena) Grand Entry line up @ Championship Rodeo Performance

National Team Meeting for parents and contestants immediately following Awards